as specified in the city's fee schedule, for registration violations.  

Sec. 5.028. Limiting registrations. 

The city shall limit the number of cannabis retailer businesses:  

(1) The City of Albert Lea shall limit the number of cannabis retail businesses to no fewer 

than one (1) registration for every twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) residents within 
the City of Albert Lea.  

(2) If the city has one (1) active cannabis retail business registration for every twelve 
thousand five hundred (12,500) residents, the city shall not be required to register 
additional state-licensed cannabis retail businesses.  

(3) The City of Albert Lea shall limit the number of cannabis retail businesses to four (4).  

(4) Approval of license registration for the relocation of an existing retail cannabis business